



Work on the noise mound at Kingsgrove

Earth works on the noise mound is scheduled from Tuesday 21 May to Saturday 31 August 2019 (weather permitting).

These earth works will be undertaken during standard construction hours between 7am to 6pm between Monday and Friday and 8am to 1pm on Saturday.

What we're doing

The initial phase of earth works to remove soil will begin to reduce the height of the noise mound and shape the batters as we approach the final design stages.

During this work the fencing along the top of the noise mound will be removed and replaced at the conclusion of the work in August 2019.

There will be truck movements on the mound during these works; soil from this work will be removed via Garema Circuit haulage route.

We anticipate there will be four phases of work on the noise mound to accomplish the final design.

Environmental mitigation strategies for this work will include water carts and assessment of works during the occurrence of high winds.

How this affects you

There will be some impact to community which may include the continued partial closure of the shared pedestrian pathway between Rosebank Avenue and Garema Circuit closest to the work.

Pedestrian and cycle access will be maintained during this time.

The work will take place inside the site compound and the equipment used to complete the works will include excavator, compactor, hand tools, water cart, vacuum truck and construction vehicles.

If you have any questions about this work, please call 1800 660 248 (toll free) and ask to speak to a member of the New M5 community engagement team or email info@newm5.com.au.

When

Tuesday 21 May to Saturday 31 August 2019 (weather permitting)

Hours of operation

Monday to Friday 7am to 6pm
Saturday 8am to 1pm

Where

Adjacent to the shared user path near Garema Circuit

For more information

Contact the Community Relations Team by calling 1800 660 248 or via email at info@newm5.com.au

We speak your language



Need an interpreter?
Call the Translating and Interpreting Service on **131 450**.

Notification No.691



Constructed by



Work on the noise mound at Kingsgrove



Community Information Session

As work progresses within the Kingsgrove Site Compound we would like to take the opportunity to invite the local businesses and residents to the next Community Information Session.

When: Wednesday 12 June 2019

Where: 30 Garema Circuit Kingsgrove

Time: 5pm - 6:30pm

This will be an informal drop in session where our Construction Manager, Engineers and Environment and Sustainability Managers will be on hand to answer any questions.